Washington D.C., 21 - 30 September 1959

RESOLUTION

CD11.R14

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE UN SPECIAL FUND

THE 11th DIRECTING COUNCIL.

Having considered Document CD11/20 1 on the United Nations Special Fund and the Fund's potential support of health projects; and

Having noted that Resolution WHA12.51 authorizes the Director-General of the World Health Organization to cooperate with the Special Fund and to enter into working arrangements for the provision of services and the execution of health projects,

RESOLVES

- 1. To invite the Member Governments, in reviewing their health programs, to take into account the Special Fund as a potential source of international assistance and to present appropriate projects through the designated channels.
- 2. To request the Director to cooperate with the Member Governments in planning projects appropriate for financing under the United Nations Special Fund, especially surveys necessary for the development of water supply programs.
- 3. To request the Director to cooperate, through appropriate channels, with the Special Fund for the provision of services and the execution of health projects.